

Thompson Builders Awarded \$12.3M Contra Costa Fire Protection District Project

PLEASANT HILL, CA, UNITED STATES, January 9, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --<u>Thompson Builders Corporation</u>, a leading general contractor based in California, has been awarded the \$12.3 million tenant improvement project for the Contra Costa County Fire Protection District's Communications Center and Division Office. This significant project underscores



Thompson Builders' commitment to expanding its <u>portfolio</u> with projects that deliver meaningful benefits to the community.

The two-phased project involves the renovation and modernization of two key facilities:

Phase One: Remodeling the existing Division Office at 2010 Geary Road, Pleasant Hill. This facility, spanning approximately 7,900 square feet, will undergo a complete transformation to become a state-of-the-art hub where emergency calls are monitored and dispatched. Once completed, operations will be transitioned to the new Communications Center.

Phase Two: Renovating the current Communications Center at 2900 Dorothy Drive, Pleasant Hill, into the new Division Offices. This phase includes a 7,800-square-foot remodel, along with extensive site work.

Key upgrades in the project include enhanced technology infrastructure to support advanced communications, extended living quarters, and improved general building amenities. Surrounding site work will address ADA-compliant parking, a path of travel upgrades, and fencing replacement.

The Contra Costa County Fire Protection District is one of the largest in California, providing fire, rescue, and emergency medical services to more than one million residents across 19 cities. This project reflects Thompson Builders' dedication to supporting critical infrastructure that safeguards local communities. Thompson Builders takes pride in constructing facilities that enhance public services, promote safety, and contribute to the betterment of society.

Thompson Builders continues to deliver high-quality construction projects across California, demonstrating its <u>expertise</u> in sustainable, functional, and community-focused developments. For more information about Thompson Builders and their projects, visit <u>www.tbcorp.com</u>

Taylor Harrison Thompson Builders Corporation +1 415-203-0333 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/773896279

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.